=1 Governance System 2025-26 RESEARCH AND SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE

(1) Function. The Research and Scholarship Committee (RSC) is primarily responsible for the evaluation of professional leave and summer grant proposals
as well as the selection of international exchange faculty.

(2) Membership. The Research and Scholarship Committee has eleven faculty members, including two faculty from each college. The Vice Provost for Academic
Affairs is the convener of the Research and Scholarship Committee and is a non-voting member. Faculty members serve (1) two year term and are not allowed to
serve a second term without sitting out one academic year. Members are not allowed to submit grant proposals while serving on the Research and Scholarship
Committee.

Members Department £-Mail (name)@mail.ewu.edt College  Mail Code Phone Term
‘ ‘ Committee Member ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2027 2 yea
Alex Myers ‘Occupational Therapy ‘ Committee Member ‘ amyers31 ‘ CHSPH ‘ 310 RVT ‘ ‘ 2027 2 yea
Michael Waldrop Fine and Performing Arts | Committee Member | mwaldrop | CAHSS | 119MUS | | 2027 2yea
Ann Van Wig ‘Education ‘ At Large Member ‘ avanwig ‘ CAHSS ‘ 313 WLM ‘ ‘ 2026 2 yea
Courtney Jensen ‘Public Administration ‘ At Large Member ‘ cejensen ‘ CAHSS ‘ 400 CAT ‘ ‘ 2026 2 yea
Daryl Traylor [PHHA | AtLarge Member | dtraylor1 | CHSPH | HsB | | 2026 2yea
Jiawen Wang Education | AtLarge Member | jwang15 | CAHSS | WLM | | 2026 2yea
Kelly Evans Libraries | Committee Member | kevans21 | cPP | 100LIB | | 2026 2yea
Michael Addams ‘Accounting ‘ At Large Member ‘ maddams ‘ CPP ‘ 137 CAT ‘ ‘ 2026 2 yea
Gwen Cash-James ‘Asst VP, Academic Affairs ‘ Convener/Ex Officio ‘ gcashjames ‘ ADM ‘ 219A SHW ‘ 359-6345 ‘ - --

Administrative Assistant: Denise Van Meter, Faculty Organization, e-mail: dvanmeter@ewu.edu, Mail Code 138 COM, phone: 359-2279



